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Registered Voters: 76,268 of 212,826 (35.84%)

Ballots Cast: 76,268

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
Leon
August 18, 2020

2020 Primary

Rep in Congr, D5 (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Gary Adler
Roger Wagoner
Total Votes

Party

REP
REP

Election Day
2,636

206

0

Election Day
Voters

1,216
1,214
2,430

Absentee Vot  Early Voters

3,000 1,212
257 102
2 0

Absentee  Early Voters

Voters
1,761 612
980 498
2,741 1,110

Rep in Congr, D5 (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Albert Chester
LaShonda "L.J." Holloway
Al Lawson

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day
7,525

64

0

Election Day
Voters

1,457
1,015
4,989
7,461

Absentee Vot  Early Voters

14,819 4,723
134 49
0 1

Absentee  Early Voters

Voters
2,314 769
1,719 548
10,652 3,356
14,685 4,673

Total
6,848 / 22,363

565

2

Total

3,589
2,692
6,281

Total
27,067 / 72,428

247

1

Total

4,540
3,282
18,997
26,819

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

30.62%

37.37%

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM
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Public Def (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Absentee Vot

Times Cast 20,361 43,731
Undervotes 1,659 2,775
Overvotes 0 8
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee

Voters Voters
Andy Thomas DEM 5,686 15,361
Jessica Yeary DEM 13,016 25,587
Total Votes 18,702 40,948

State Senator (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Election Day Absentee Vot

Times Cast 7,523 9,383
Undervotes 253 587
Overvotes 1 12
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee
Voters Voters
Benjamin Alexander
Thaddeus John Horbowy REP 1,260 1,768
Marva Harris Preston REP 6,009 7,016
Total Votes 7.269 8,784

State Rep, D7 (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

[DISABLED]
Election Day Absentee Vot
Times Cast 0 0
Undervotes 0 0
Overvotes 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee
Voters Voters
Taymour Khan DEM 0 0
Ryan Douglas Terrell DEM 0 0

Total Votes 0 0

Early Voters
12,176

979

0

Early Voters

3,671
7,526
11,197

Early Voters
3,693

105

0

Early Voters

517

3,071
3,588

Early Voters
0
0
0

Early Voters

Total

76,268 / 212,826 = 35.84%

5413
8

Total

24,718
46,129
70,847

Total

20,599 /56,586  36.40%

945
13

Total

3,545

16,096
19,641

Total
0/ 2,650 0.00%

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM
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State Rep, D9 (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Arnitta Jane Grice-Walker
Allison Tant

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM

Election Day
6,036

375

0

Election Day
Voters

1,878
3,783
5,661

Sheriff (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Walt McNeil
Tommy L. Mills
Total Votes

State Committeeman (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Christian Camara
Robert "DJ" Parten
David Ramba
Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM

Party

REP
REP
REP

Election Day
20,361

819

1

Election Day
Voters

13,217
6,324
19,541

Election Day
7,523

1,197

1

Election Day
Voters

2,309

962
3,054
6,325

Absentee Vot
20,492

797

1

Absentee
Voters

3,488
16,206
19,694

Absentee Vot
43,731

1,315

9

Absentee
Voters

32,839
9,568
42,407

Absentee Vot
9,383

1,473

6

Absentee
Voters

3,305
1,231
3,368
7,904

Early Voters
4,592

224

0

Early Voters

1,269
3,099
4,368

Early Voters
12,176

464

0

Early Voters

8,598
3,114
11,712

Early Voters
3,693

548

0

Early Voters

1,158

583
1,404
3,145

Total
31,120 /59,343  52.44%

1,396

1

Total

6,635
23,088
29,723

Total

76,268 /212,826  35.84%
2,598
10

Total

54,654
19,006
73,660

Total
20,599 /56,586  36.40%

3,218

7

Total

6,772
2,776
7,826
17,374

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM
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Pct 1302 Committeeman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Steven E. Broadway
Nathan Davis
Michael Yost

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

33 86

29 65

0 0

Election Day Absentee
Voters Voters

8 32

12 39

17 36

37 107

Early Voters
38

36

0

Early Voters

11
14
15
40

Pct 1502 Committeeman (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Nelson Ball
David McNiel
Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

54 185

11 32

0 0

Election Day Absentee

Voters Voters

30 95

13 58

43 153

Early Voters
31

7

0

Early Voters

14
10
24

Pct 2306 Committeeman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

William Booker
Gilbert "Gil" Daspit Jr

Jhorkys Katherine Paniagua
Estrella

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM

DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

135 199
131 169
0 0
Election Day Absentee
Voters Voters
73 100
35 68
31 61
139 229

Early Voters
51

45

0

Early Voters
32
11
14

57

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM

Total

157 /642 2445%
130
0

Total

51
65
68
184

Total
270 /512 52.73%

50

0

Total

139
81
220

Total
385/1,196 32.19%

345

0

Total
205
114
106

425
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Pct 3461 Committeeman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party

Angel de Armendi DEM
J.B. Clark DEM
Ray Montalvo DEM
Total Votes

Election Day Absentee Vot

91
87
0

Election Day
Voters

38
39
18
95

264
214
0

Absentee
Voters

118
100

96
314

Early Voters
69

66

0

Early Voters

16
33
23
72

Pct 4167 Committeewoman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party

Patty Ball Thomas DEM
Patricia Bristol DEM
Nicole Soza DEM
Total Votes

Election Day Absentee Vot

96
87
0

Election Day
Voters

47
21
37
105

437
354
0

Absentee
Voters

259
100
161
520

Early Voters
96

79

0

Early Voters

55
26
32
113

Pct 4401 Committeeman (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party

Kevin Carpenter DEM
Patrick Kaye DEM
Total Votes

Election Day Absentee Vot

18
5
0

Election Day
Voters

6
7
13

128
57
0

Absentee
Voters

43
28
71

Early Voters
22

6

0

Early Voters

10
6
16

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM

Total

424 /896  47.32%
367
0

Total

172
172
137
481

Total
629/1,124  55.96%

520

0

Total

361
147
230
738

Total
168 /280 60.00%

68

0

Total

59
41
100
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Pct 53103 Committeeman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Jacob Fortunas
Adner Marcelin
Benjamin Rangel

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

73
80
0

Election Day
Voters

22
22
22
66

215
178
0

Absentee
Voters

70
95
87
252

Early Voters
53

61

0

Early Voters

16
16
13
45

Pct 53103 Committeewoman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Hannah Boswell
Jacqueline Porter

Valerie States

Deborah Whisnant

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

73
64
0

Election Day
Voters

14
47

9
12
82

215
144
0

Absentee
Voters

56
146
34
50
286

Early Voters
53

45

0

Early Voters

38

14
61

Pct 5105 Committeeman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Steve Been
Jon Coulter
Liam W. Martin
Bob Rackleff
Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

207
198
0

Election Day
Voters

44
32
25

115

216

767
578
0

Absentee
Voters

226
111

52
567
956

Early Voters
102

100

0

Early Voters

22
15
15
52
104

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM

Total

341/716  47.63%
319
0

Total

108
133
122
363

Total

341/716  47.63%
253
0

Total

78
231
44
76
429

Total
1,076 /1,746  61.63%

876

0

Total

292
158
92
734
1,276
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Pct 5105 Committeewoman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Chelsea Cook

Kathy McGuire
Rachael Reichenbach
Marsha Turner

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

207 767
237 714
0 0
Election Day Absentee
Voters Voters
27 108
64 319
36 172
50 221
177 820

Early Voters
102

104

0

Early Voters

14
40
21
25

100

Pct 5110 Committeewoman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Kathleen V. Goldfarb
Marcia Perlin

Anna Wilkes

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

77 300

84 304

0 0

Election Day Absentee

Voters Voters

14 66

25 121

31 109

70 296

Early Voters
43

44

0

Early Voters

8
12
22
42

Pct 5201 Committeewoman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Constantine "Connie" Evans
Emily McCann
Irene Padavic

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot

96 397

102 297

0 0

Election Day Absentee
Voters Voters

37 169

24 141

29 187

90 497

Early Voters
87

81

0

Early Voters

37
26
30
93

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM

Total
1,076 /1,746  61.63%

1,055

0

Total

149
423
229
296
1,097

Total

420/829 50.66%
432
0

Total

88
158
162
408

Total

580/956 60.67%
480
0

Total

243
191
246
680
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Pct 5203 Committeewoman (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Election Day Absentee Vot  Early Voters Total
Times Cast 165 521 69 755/1,109 68.08%
Undervotes 164 406 52 622
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee  Early Voters Total

Voters Voters

Johnnie MB Engram DEM 21 80 17 118
Tana McLane DEM 69 254 23 346
Katy Sparrow DEM 49 203 29 281
Laura Whitehouse DEM 27 99 17 143
Total Votes 166 636 86 888

Pct 53225 Committeeman (REP) (Vote for 2)

REP

Election Day Absentee Vot  Early Voters Total
Times Cast 231 279 84 594 /1,411 42.10%
Undervotes 193 254 64 511
Overvotes 0 1 0 1
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee  Early Voters Total

Voters Voters

Jennings DePriest REP 53 49 21 123
Brandon Miller REP 65 56 28 149
George Riley REP 51 69 17 137
Alex Samuel REP 24 25 7 56
Andrew Wiggins REP 76 103 31 210
Total Votes 269 302 104 675

Circuit Judge, G4 (Vote for 1)

Election Day Absentee Vot  Early Voters Total
Times Cast 20,361 43,731 12,176 76,268 /212,826 = 35.84%
Undervotes 1,562 2,911 855 5,328
Overvotes 0 15 1 16
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee  Early Voters Total

Voters Voters

Tiffany Baker 7,452 14,497 4,476 26,425
Nina Moody 3,476 8,410 2,279 14,165
Amanda P. Wall 3,824 11,469 2,514 17,807
Pete Williams 4,047 6,429 2,051 12,527

Total Votes 18,799 40,805 11,320 70,924
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Circuit Judge, G16 (Vote for 1)

Election Day

Times Cast 20,361
Undervotes 1,579
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Election Day
Voters

Kevin Alvarez 6,170
Angela Dempsey 12,612
Total Votes 18,782

Absentee Vot
43,731

2,695

5

Absentee
Voters

10,320
30,711
41,031

County Comm, At Lg, G1 (Vote for 1)

Election Day

Times Cast 20,361
Undervotes 1,074
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Election Day
Voters

Robin Colson 809
Carolyn Cummings 6,633
Scott Flowers 3,573
Jeff Hendry 4,190
Danielle Irwin 1391
Kelly Otte 2,690
Total Votes 19,286

School Board, D4 (Vote for 1)

Election Day

Times Cast 5111
Undervotes 181
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Election Day
Voters

Dee Dee Rasmussen 2,464
Alexander Stemle 2,466

Total Votes 4,930

Absentee Vot
43,731

1,998

60

Absentee
Voters

2,344
11,150
4,545
7,216
6,056
10,362
41,673

Absentee Vot
10,915

339

2

Absentee
Voters

7,000
3,574
10,574

Early Voters
12,176

920

1

Early Voters

3,384
7,871
11,255

Early Voters
12,176

613

1

Early Voters

469
4,443
1,721
2,098

956
1,875
11,562

Early Voters
2,982

137

0

Early Voters

1,658
1,187
2,845

Total

76,268 /212,826  35.84%
5,194
6

Total

19,874
51,194
71,068

Total

76,268 /212,826  35.84%
3,685
62

Total

3,622
22,226
9,839
13,504
8,403
14,927
72,521

Total
19,008 / 44,981  42.26%

657

2

Total

11,122
7,227
18,349

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM
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City Comm, S1 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Elaine W. Bryant

William Moore

Jacqueline "Jack" Porter

Total Votes

Election Day
11,847

472

0

Party Election Day
Voters

4,746
1,245
5,384
11,375

City Comm, S2 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Trish Brown
Lynette Halter
Curtis Richardson
Bill Schack

Gerri Seay

Total Votes

Election Day
11,847

574

2

Party Election Day
Voters

2,089
692
4,732
2,688
1,070
11,271

Absentee Vot
26,489

781

4

Absentee
Voters

9,820
1,683
14,201
25,704

Absentee Vot
26,489

926

19

Absentee
Voters

4,119
1,099
12,650
4,302
3,374
25,544

Early Voters
6,857

256

0

Early Voters

3,052

459
3,090
6,601

Early Voters
6,857

303

0

Early Voters

1,112
353
3,232
1,156
701
6,554

Total

45,193 /137,372
1,509
4

Total

17,618

3,387
22,675
43,680

Total

45,193 /137,372
1,803
21

Total

7,320
2,144
20,614
8,146
5,145
43,369

32.90%

32.90%

12/14/2023 9:57:18 AM



